
462 XX. Kommunalwirtschaft

2. Industrielle und Selbstbedienungswäschereien und deren Leistungen nach Bezirken
1961 und 1962

Bezirk

Wäschereien

Insgesamt

1961 1962

davon

Industrielle
Wäschereien

1961 1962

Selbst­
bedienungs­
wäschereien

1961 1962

Rostock ...........................................
Schwerin .........................................
Neubrandenburg ...........................
Potsdam...........................................
Frankfurt.........................................
Cottbus ...........................................
Magdeburg.......................................
Halle..................................................
Erfurt ................................................
Gera ..................................................
Suhl ..................................................
Dresden ...........................................
Leipzig .............................................
Karl-Marx-Stadt...........................
Hauptstadt Berlin .......................

DDR

109
151

97
161
86

162
198
275
298
142

79
338
501
419
206

3 222

165
173
146
203
113
195
238
352
386
199
129
468
614
470
224

4 075

93
114
85

147
67

114
177
219
213
118
63

241
233
317
111

2 312

111
117
94

153
73

119
184
261
221
139

66
260
254
305
106

1463

16
37
12
14
19
48
21
56
85

•24
16
97

268
102

95

910

54
56
52
50
40
76
54
91

165
60
63

208
360
165
118

1612

Bezirk

Leistungen

Insgesamt

davon

in industriellen 
Wäschereien

darunter Haus­
haltsaufträge

in Selbst­
bedienungs­
wäschereien

1961 1962 1961 1962 1961 1962 1961 1962

Tonnen

Rostock.............................. 14 395 17 517 13 923 16 631 5 232 5 792 472 886
Schwerin............................. 8 570 9 162 8 247 8 606 2 645 2 817 323 556
Neubrandenburg ........... 6 718 6 934 6 565 6 686 2 031 2 035 153 248
Potsdam ........................... 21 451 22 511 21 247 21 899 5 920 6 050 204 612
Frankfurt ......................... 8 042 9 229 7 933 8 624 2 180 2 451 109 605
Cottbus .............................. 9 358 10 626 8 595 9 148 2 924 3 327 763 1 478
Magdeburg ....................... 20 489 22 020 20 349 21 225 9 333 10 192 140 795
Halle .................................. 35 432 37 514 33 938. 33 671 18 033 16 896 1 494 3 843
Erfurt ................................ 20 480 22 538 19 440 20 389 10 463 10 588 1 040 2 149
Gera ..................................... 14 563 15 400 14 129 14 585 6 944 7 463 434 815
Suhl....................................... 4 834 5 622 4 652 5 085 2 143 2 291 182 537
Dresden.............................. 29 132 34 750 26 926 30 476 11 988 13 403 2 206 4 274
Leipzig................................ 30 960 34 132 26 742 27 474 13 053 1 3 451 4 218 6 658
Karl-Marx-Stadt ........... 28 340 29 755 27 500 27 861 11 933 13 059 840 1 894
Hauptstadt Berlin......... 32 565 34 537 27 614 28 373 11 540 11 954 4 951 6 164

DDR 285 329 312 247 267 800 280 733 116 362 121769 17 529 31 514


